

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1655

Sponsor:

Printer's No. 2869

- 1 Amend Bill, page 2, line 1, by striking out "Public Welfare"
2 and inserting
3 Human Services
- 4 Amend Bill, page 2, line 18, by striking out "personal" and
5 inserting
6 patient's
- 7 Amend Bill, page 3, line 7, by striking out "Public Welfare"
8 and inserting
9 Human Services
- 10 Amend Bill, page 3, line 28, by striking out "where
11 appropriate" and inserting
12 in accordance with section 935(c) of the Patient
13 Protection and Affordable Care Act (Public Law 111-148, 42
14 U.S.C. § 299b-35(c))
- 15 Amend Bill, page 4, line 5, by striking out "individual's"
16 and inserting
17 individuals'
- 18 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 2 through 30, by striking out "who
19 shall consist of the following:" in line 2 and all of lines 3
20 through 30 and inserting
21 which shall consist of the secretary or a designee and
22 individuals representing the following interests:
23 (1) Family physicians.
24 (2) Obstetricians and gynecologists.
25 (3) Nurse practitioners.
26 (4) Internists.
27 (5) Pediatricians.

- 1 (6) Pharmacists.
- 2 (7) Hospital and health systems.
- 3 (8) Patient-centered medical homes.
- 4 (9) Mental health care providers.
- 5 (10) Community health centers.
- 6 (11) Managed care organizations licensed to do business
- 7 in the Commonwealth.
- 8 (12) Physician assistants.

9 (c) Professional organizations representing the professions
10 indicated in subsection (b) may submit names to the secretary
11 for the purpose of being appointed to the council.

12 Amend Bill, page 6, line 1, by striking out "(c)" and
13 inserting

14 (d)

15 Amend Bill, page 6, line 4, by striking out "(d)" and
16 inserting

17 (e)

18 Amend Bill, page 6, line 7, by striking out "(e)" and
19 inserting

20 (f)

21 Amend Bill, page 6, line 30; page 7, lines 1 and 2, by
22 striking out "such as the National" in line 30 on page 6, all of
23 line 1 and "for Ambulatory Health Care" in line 2 on page 7

24 Amend Bill, page 8, line 10, by striking out "2014" and
25 inserting

26 2015

27 Amend Bill, page 8, line 11, by striking out "even-numbered"
28 and inserting

29 odd-numbered

30 Amend Bill, page 8, by inserting between lines 12 and 13

31 Section 5. Expiration.

32 This act shall expire June 30, 2020.

33 Amend Bill, page 8, line 13, by striking out "5" and
34 inserting

35 6